
Northern Mich. (15-3,6-2 GLIAC) -vs- Saginaw Valley (4-12,2-6 GLIAC)
01/17/26 at James E. O'Neill Jr Arena, Saginaw, MI

 
 

 
 
Northern Mich. 67

Saginaw Valley 51

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 212
Site: James E. O'Neill Jr Arena, Saginaw, MI
Referees: Charles  Smith, RanDee Henry , Jeffery Meeks

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northern Mich. 18 14 23 12 67
Saginaw Valley 8 19 11 13 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Weisbrod,Jacy * 33 8-14 5-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 3 21
10 Pytleski,Addison * 24 4-8 2-4 2-3 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 12
05 Newcomer,Sarah * 30 3-9 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 9
01 Romero,CJ * 25 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 3 7
42 Hill,Alyssa * 23 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 0 1 2 1 0 4
02 Whitehouse,Sydney 19 3-9 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 2 1 0 3 9
30 Schmittdiel,Jordyn 13 1-4 0-0 3-4 5-5 10 3 1 2 0 1 5
03 Walder,Faith 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 1 0
14 Osterman,Reide 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
22 Schroeder,Madison 6 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-61 10-20 11-15 14-27 41 12 11 13 1 13 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-5   40.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-4   50.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14% 4-6   66.67% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 23-61   37.7% 10-20   50.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Meredith,Lydia * 34 4-12 2-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 5 3 0 3 12
33 Borsenik,Lauren * 26 5-9 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 2 0 11
05 Geurink,Kaitlyn * 29 3-5 0-1 4-4 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 1 10
04 McCalla,Megan * 29 2-12 1-3 2-4 1-3 4 1 1 7 0 1 7
11 Yater,Lainey * 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
02 Meredith,Laynie 19 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 5 0 0 6
03 Dziezgowski,Emma 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
22 Bush,Kacie 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
45 Paradowski,Bella 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
09 Kilbride,Chloe 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Keinsley,Maggie 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Hockley,Beckham 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stuart,Elizabeth 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-48 7-14 8-10 5-24 29 14 9 23 4 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 2-4   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64% 3-3   100.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 18-48   37.5% 7-14   50.0% 8-10   80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley
09:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLA,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,MEGAN
08:45 MISS LAYUP by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEISBROD,JACY --
MISS JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA
08:23 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(in the paint) 08:08 2-3 H 1

07:33 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 07:08
REBOUND OFF by HILL,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY 06:56 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by ROMERO,CJ --

06:48 MISS JUMPER by GEURINK,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,ADDISON --

06:43 FOUL  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 06:43
SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 06:43
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 06:43
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 06:43
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 06:43
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 06:43
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 06:43
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 06:43
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 06:32 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --

06:20 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN
06:20 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
06:20 SUB OUT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
06:20 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
06:20 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
06:20 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
06:20 SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
06:20 SUB IN by BUSH,KACIE
06:20 SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
06:11 TURNOVER  by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

TURNOVER  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 06:11
05:28 FOUL  by BUSH,KACIE
05:28 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
05:28 SUB OUT by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
05:28 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN
05:28 SUB IN by GEURINK,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 05:28
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MADISON 05:28

05:28 SUB OUT by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
05:28 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE

GOOD FT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 05:24 8-3 V 5
GOOD FT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 05:24 9-3 V 6

05:13 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GEURINK,KAITLYN



FOUL  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 05:01
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,MADISON 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
04:49 SUB IN by BORSENIK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 04:49
SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 04:49
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,REIDE 04:49
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MADISON 04:49
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 04:49
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 04:49
SUB IN by NEWCOMER,SARAH 04:49
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 04:49
SUB IN by WEISBROD,JACY 04:49
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 04:49

04:32 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,MEGAN
BLOCK  by HILL,ALYSSA 04:32

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCALLA,MEGAN
04:27 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by HILL,ALYSSA 04:11
04:11 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
04:11 SUB IN by YATER,LAINEY
04:00 MISS JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEISBROD,JACY --
TURNOVER  by HILL,ALYSSA 03:45

03:30 MISS LAYUP by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 03:22
REBOUND OFF by PYTLESKI,ADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by NEWCOMER,SARAH 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,MEGAN
02:50 9-5 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 02:30 12-5 V 7

02:10 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,CJ --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:59 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by NEWCOMER,SARAH --

01:45 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,CJ --

01:44 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
01:44 SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CHLOE

SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 01:44
SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 01:44
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 01:44
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 01:44
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 01:44
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 01:44
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 01:44
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 01:44
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MADISON 01:44
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 01:44

01:22 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
01:22 SUB IN by GEURINK,KAITLYN
01:22 FOUL  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
01:22 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
01:22 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE

MISS FT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 01:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 01:20 15-5 V 10

01:19 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
01:19 SUB IN by PARADOWSKI,BELLA



01:04 15-8 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
-- ASSIST  by PARADOWSKI,BELLA

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MADISON 00:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:34 17-8 V 9

00:13 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
STEAL  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 00:13
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:13
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --

00:13 FOUL  by BUSH,KACIE
MISS FT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 00:13 18-8 V 10

00:13 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
00:13 SUB OUT by BUSH,KACIE
00:13 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN
00:13 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA
00:01 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

STEAL  by OSTERMAN,REIDE 00:01
SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 00:01
SUB IN by NEWCOMER,SARAH 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
10:00 SUB OUT by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
10:00 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by BORSENIK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 10:00
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,REIDE 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 10:00
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by WEISBROD,JACY 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 10:00

09:42 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,SARAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(in the paint) 09:31 20-8 V 12

09:31 FOUL  by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
GOOD FT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 09:31 21-8 V 13

09:15 21-10 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 08:58 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by NEWCOMER,SARAH --

08:28 24-13 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MEREDITH,LYDIA
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:48 24-15 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by GEURINK,KAITLYN(in the paint)
07:33 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
07:33 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE

SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 07:33
SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 07:33
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 07:33
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 07:33
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 07:33
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 07:33
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:25
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 07:18



07:18 STEAL  by MCCALLA,MEGAN
07:11 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

STEAL  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 07:11
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:03 26-15 V 11

06:56 26-18 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BORSENIK,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA
06:39 MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALDER,FAITH --
06:27 FOUL  by BORSENIK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 06:26
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 06:26
SUB IN by NEWCOMER,SARAH 06:26
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 06:26
GOOD FT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 06:26 27-18 V 9
GOOD FT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 06:26 28-18 V 10

06:26 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
06:26 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
06:26 SUB IN by BUSH,KACIE
06:26 SUB IN by PARADOWSKI,BELLA

SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 06:26
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 06:26
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 06:26
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MADISON 06:26
SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 06:21
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 06:21

06:11 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
06:06 SUB OUT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
06:06 SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MADISON(in the paint) 05:50
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,MADISON(in the paint) 05:42

05:42 BLOCK  by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:24 TURNOVER  by BUSH,KACIE
STEAL  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 05:24
MISS LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by WALDER,FAITH --
MISS LAYUP by SCHROEDER,MADISON(in the paint) 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
04:53 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LYDIA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
04:53 SUB OUT by BUSH,KACIE
04:53 SUB IN by YATER,LAINEY
04:53 SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 04:53
SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,REIDE 04:53
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 04:53
SUB IN by WEISBROD,JACY 04:53
MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,MADISON 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by YATER,LAINEY
FOUL  by SCHROEDER,MADISON 04:35

04:35 28-19 V 9 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
04:35 SUB OUT by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
04:35 SUB IN by GEURINK,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MADISON 04:35
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 04:35

04:30 28-20 V 8 GOOD FT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
04:21 SUB OUT by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
04:21 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 04:18



-- REBOUND DEF by GEURINK,KAITLYN
03:59 28-22 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA

03:26 TURNOVER  by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
03:26 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
03:26 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE

SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 03:26
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 03:26
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 03:26
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 03:26
TURNOVER  by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
03:07 MISS LAYUP by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by WEISBROD,JACY 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
02:47 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LYDIA

STEAL  by NEWCOMER,SARAH 02:47
02:28 FOUL  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
02:28 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
02:28 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
02:28 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
02:28 SUB IN by YATER,LAINEY

MISS FT by ROMERO,CJ 02:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROMERO,CJ 02:28 29-22 V 7

02:09 TURNOVER  by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
STEAL  by WEISBROD,JACY 02:09
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 01:50 32-22 V 10
ASSIST  by ROMERO,CJ --

01:38 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
01:38 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA
01:38 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY(in the paint) 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA

01:17 MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 01:04

01:04 SUB OUT by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
01:04 SUB IN by BORSENIK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 01:04
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MADISON 01:04

00:44 32-24 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEURINK,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by SCHROEDER,MADISON 00:19
00:19 STEAL  by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
00:00 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 10:00

09:30 MISS LAYUP by YATER,LAINEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,CJ(in the paint) 09:19 34-27 V 7

09:01 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --



GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 08:49 37-27 V 10
08:24 TURNOVER  by BORSENIK,LAUREN

STEAL  by ROMERO,CJ 08:24
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 08:13 40-27 V 13
ASSIST  by ROMERO,CJ --

07:56 MISS LAYUP by YATER,LAINEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 07:55
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 07:55
FOUL  by ROMERO,CJ 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
07:51 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE

SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 07:51
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 07:51

07:51 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
07:51 40-29 V 11 GOOD FT by GEURINK,KAITLYN

TURNOVER  by WALDER,FAITH 07:41
07:24 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,LYDIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 07:20
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 07:20

07:11 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEREDITH,LYDIA

MISS LAYUP by WALDER,FAITH(in the paint) 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA

06:45 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
STEAL  by WALDER,FAITH 06:45
TURNOVER  by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
06:22 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GEURINK,KAITLYN
06:17 40-33 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GEURINK,KAITLYN(in the paint)
06:11 FOUL  by GEURINK,KAITLYN
06:11 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
06:11 SUB IN by BUSH,KACIE

SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 06:11
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 06:11
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 06:11
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 06:11
MISS FT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(fastbreak) 06:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(fastbreak) 06:11 41-33 V 8
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 06:11
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 06:11

05:54 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
STEAL  by ROMERO,CJ 05:54
MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,CJ(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
FOUL  by ROMERO,CJ 05:49

05:19 41-36 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
-- ASSIST  by MEREDITH,LYDIA

05:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 05:16
SUB IN by WEISBROD,JACY 05:16
GOOD JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY(in the paint) 04:52 43-36 V 7

04:25 MISS 3PTR by MEREDITH,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,REIDE(in the paint) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BORSENIK,LAUREN
03:57 43-38 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,KACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEREDITH,LYDIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42



03:42 SUB OUT by BUSH,KACIE
03:42 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
03:42 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN
03:42 SUB IN by PARADOWSKI,BELLA

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,REIDE 03:42
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 03:42
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 03:42
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 03:42
MISS 3PTR by ROMERO,CJ 03:31
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --

03:28 FOUL  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 03:28
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 03:25 46-38 V 8
FOUL  by WEISBROD,JACY 03:05

03:03 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
STEAL  by WEISBROD,JACY 03:03
GOOD 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY(fastbreak) 02:57 49-38 V 11

02:36 FOUL  by GEURINK,KAITLYN
02:36 TURNOVER  by GEURINK,KAITLYN
02:36 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
02:36 SUB OUT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
02:36 SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
02:36 SUB IN by YATER,LAINEY
02:11 FOUL  by YATER,LAINEY

SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 02:11
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 02:11
GOOD JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY 02:06 51-38 V 13

01:49 MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --

01:23 FOUL  by YATER,LAINEY
01:23 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
01:23 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
01:23 SUB OUT by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
01:23 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
01:23 SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
01:23 SUB IN by BORSENIK,LAUREN

GOOD FT by ROMERO,CJ 01:23 52-38 V 14
GOOD FT by ROMERO,CJ 01:23 53-38 V 15

01:01 TURNOVER  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
STEAL  by ROMERO,CJ 01:01
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
FOUL  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 00:51

00:51 SUB OUT by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
00:51 SUB OUT by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
00:51 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
00:51 SUB IN by MCCALLA,MEGAN

SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 00:51
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 00:51

00:39 TURNOVER  by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
STEAL  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 00:39
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:27 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by ROMERO,CJ --

00:10 MISS LAYUP by MEREDITH,LYDIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by WEISBROD,JACY(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,MEGAN

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: Northern Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saginaw Valley
10:00 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
10:00 SUB IN by GEURINK,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 10:00
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 10:00
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 10:00
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 10:00

09:43 MISS JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by WALDER,FAITH(in the paint) 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:05 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN

STEAL  by WEISBROD,JACY 09:05
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:52
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:47 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
08:47 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
08:47 SUB IN by MEREDITH,LYDIA
08:47 SUB IN by PARADOWSKI,BELLA

SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,REIDE 08:47
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 08:47
SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 08:47
SUB IN by NEWCOMER,SARAH 08:47
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 08:47
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 08:47
MISS JUMPER by NEWCOMER,SARAH(in the paint) 08:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --
FOUL  by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 08:12

08:12 55-39 V 16 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
08:12 MISS FT by MCCALLA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 07:57 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --

07:43 MISS JUMPER by PARADOWSKI,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 07:25 60-39 V 21

07:06 FOUL  by MCCALLA,MEGAN
07:06 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,MEGAN
07:06 SUB OUT by PARADOWSKI,BELLA
07:06 SUB IN by BORSENIK,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 07:06
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 07:06
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 07:06
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 07:06
SUB IN by WEISBROD,JACY 07:06
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 07:06
TURNOVER  by ROMERO,CJ 07:04

06:57 60-41 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN(in the paint) 06:40

06:40 BLOCK  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LYDIA

06:20 TURNOVER  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,SARAH 05:55
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:48 62-41 V 21
ASSIST  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
FOUL  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 05:38

05:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:38



SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 05:38
SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 05:38
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 05:38
SUB IN by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 05:38

05:32 62-43 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by BORSENIK,LAUREN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WALDER,FAITH(in the paint) 05:15

05:15 BLOCK  by BORSENIK,LAUREN
-- REBOUND DEF by BORSENIK,LAUREN

FOUL  by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 05:14
05:05 MISS JUMPER by MEREDITH,LYDIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
FOUL  by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LAYNIE
04:34 SUB IN by YATER,LAINEY

SUB OUT by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 04:34
SUB IN by HILL,ALYSSA 04:34

04:34 62-44 V 18 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
04:33 MISS FT by MCCALLA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(in the paint) 04:20

04:20 BLOCK  by GEURINK,KAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEF by YATER,LAINEY

04:10 62-46 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GEURINK,KAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEREDITH,LYDIA

MISS LAYUP by PYTLESKI,ADDISON(in the paint) 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BORSENIK,LAUREN

03:50 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALDER,FAITH --
TURNOVER  by WALDER,FAITH 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by GEURINK,KAITLYN
FOUL  by WALDER,FAITH 03:47
SUB OUT by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 03:47
SUB IN by ROMERO,CJ 03:47

03:47 62-47 V 15 GOOD FT by GEURINK,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
03:47 62-48 V 14 GOOD FT by GEURINK,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WALDER,FAITH 03:47
SUB IN by NEWCOMER,SARAH 03:47

03:19 FOUL  by YATER,LAINEY
GOOD 3PTR by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 03:04 65-48 V 17
ASSIST  by ROMERO,CJ --

02:52 65-51 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by MEREDITH,LYDIA
TURNOVER  by ROMERO,CJ 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by YATER,LAINEY
02:11 MISS 3PTR by GEURINK,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,CJ --
02:09 SUB OUT by GEURINK,KAITLYN
02:09 SUB OUT by BORSENIK,LAUREN
02:09 SUB IN by KILBRIDE,CHLOE
02:09 SUB IN by BUSH,KACIE

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:44 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,MEGAN
01:44 SUB OUT by MEREDITH,LYDIA
01:44 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,EMMA
01:44 SUB IN by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE
01:44 SUB OUT by YATER,LAINEY
01:44 SUB OUT by BUSH,KACIE
01:44 SUB IN by HOCKLEY,BECKHAM
01:44 SUB IN by STUART,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by WEISBROD,JACY 01:40



-- REBOUND DEF by STUART,ELIZABETH
01:21 MISS 3PTR by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by WEISBROD,JACY --
GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,CJ(in the paint) 01:04 67-51 V 16
ASSIST  by HILL,ALYSSA --
SUB OUT by ROMERO,CJ 00:57
SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,SARAH 00:57
SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,ADDISON 00:57
SUB OUT by WEISBROD,JACY 00:57
SUB OUT by HILL,ALYSSA 00:57
SUB IN by WHITEHOUSE,SYDNEY 00:57
SUB IN by WALDER,FAITH 00:57
SUB IN by OSTERMAN,REIDE 00:57
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,MADISON 00:57
SUB IN by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN 00:57

00:34 MISS JUMPER by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEINSLEY,MAGGIE

00:25 MISS 3PTR by STUART,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTDIEL,JORDYN --


